

INCOME STATEMENT OF BANK
in the period January 01 to December 31, 2017

AOP	Postition	Current year amount in thousand of dinars	Prior year amount in thousand of dinars
1001	Interest income	22,840,992	22,618,727
1002	Interest expenses	3,592,295	3,704,345
1003	Net interest income (1001-1002)	19,248,697	18,914,382
1004	Net interest expenses (1002-1001)	0	0
1005	Fee and commission income	10,595,219	9,350,652
1006	Fee and commission expenses	4,019,393	3,722,472
1007	Net fee and commission income (1005 - 1006)	6,575,826	5,628,180
1008	Net fee and commission expenses (1006 - 1005)	0	0
1009	Net profit on financial assets held for trading	791,329	671,814
1010	Net loss on financial assets held for trading	0	0
1011	Net profit from hedging	0	0
1012	Net loss from hedging	0	0
1013	Net profit on financial assets designated at fair value through profit and loss	3,063	0
1014	Net loss on financial assets designated at fair value through profit and loss	0	8,642
1015	Net profit on financial assets available for sale	165,169	0
1016	Net loss on financial assets available for sale	0	5,626
1017	Net profit on foreign exchange rate and FX contracts	2,059,207	2,656,599
1018	Net loss on foreign exchange rate and FX contracts	0	0
1019	Net profit on investments in associates and joint ventures	0	0
1020	Net loss on investments in associates and joint ventures	0	0
1021	Other operating income	1,246,092	1,200,820
1022	Impairment write backs from financial assets and credit risk off-balance sheet items	0	0
1023	Impairment losses from financial assets and credit risk off-balance sheet items	3,071,947	4,381,721
1024	TOTAL OPERATING INCOME (1003 - 1004 + 1007 - 1008 + 1009 - 1010 + 1011 - 1012 + 1013 - 1014 + 1015 - 1016 + 1017 - 1018 + 1019 - 1020 + 1021 + 1022 - 1023) >= 0	27,017,436	24,675,806
1025	TOTAL OPERATING LOSS (1003 - 1004 + 1007 - 1008 + 1009 - 1010 + 1011 - 1012 + 1013 - 1014 + 1015 - 1016 + 1017 - 1018 + 1019 - 1020 + 1021 + 1022 - 1023) < 0	0	0
1026	Salaries, wages and other personal expenses	5,701,726	5,738,671
1027	Depreciation expenses	987,173	901,852
1028	Other expenses	7,316,779	7,253,887
1029	PROFIT BEFORE TAX (1024 - 1025 - 1026 - 1027 - 1028) >= 0	13,011,758	10,781,396
1030	LOSS BEFORE TAX (1024 - 1025 - 1026 - 1027 - 1028) < 0	0	0
1031	Income tax	1,188,161	873,985
1032	Profit from deferred tax assets and liabilities	24,309	31,693
1033	Loss from deferred tax assets and liabilities	212	14,761
1034	PROFIT AFTER TAX (1029 - 1030 - 1031 + 1032 - 1033) >= 0	11,847,694	9,924,343
1035	LOSS AFTER TAX (1029 - 1030 - 1031 + 1032 - 1033) < 0	0	0
1036	Net profit from discontinued operations	0	0
1037	Net loss from discontinued operations	0	0
1038	PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD (1034 - 1035 + 1036 - 1037) >= 0	11,847,694	9,924,343
1039	LOSS FOR THE PERIOD (1034 - 1035 + 1036 - 1037) < 0	0	0

date February 26, 2018
Adriana Sarić, 011/2258-248
adriana.saric@bancaintesa.rs

Approved by

Head of Accounting Department

